## PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

## **GENERAL PUBLIC COMMENT**

PUBLIC HEARING and FINAL READING on ORDINANCE NO. 2016-19, AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT ORDINANCE NO. 8, WHICH ESTABLISHED THE CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLANS FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND (CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER).

RESOLUTION NO. 2016-208, A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING GARY JOST UPON RETIRING FROM PUBLIC SERVICE EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2016.

RESOLUTION NO. 2016-209, A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING YVONNE LEWIS UPON RETIRING FROM PUBLIC SERVICE EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2016.

## **CONSENT AGENDA**

All matters listed with an asterisk (\*) are considered to be routine and non-controversial by the City Council and will be approved by one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council member so requests, in which case the item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and considered in its normal sequence on the agenda.

- \* RESOLUTION NO. 2016-210, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF AN APPLICATION AND EXECUTION OF A GRANT AGREEMENT WITH THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR FEDERAL AID UNDER THE 2016 SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL PROGRAM.
- \* RESOLUTION NO. 2016-211, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT MODIFICATION NO. 2 WITH THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION WITH RESPECT TO THE RESURFACING OF LANDIS AVENUE, PHASE 1 (MYRTLE STREET TO BOULEVARD).
- \* RESOLUTION NO. 2016-212, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND THE CITY OF VINELAND WITH RESPECT TO LANDIS AVENUE TRAFFIC SIGNAL UPGRADES, PHASE 1 (BOULEVARDS TO MYRTLE STREET).
- \* **RESOLUTION NO.2016-213**, A RESOLUTION PROVIDING AND AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS AND DEMANDS AGAINST THE CITY OF VINELAND.
- \* RESOLUTION NO. 2016-214, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF SURPLUS PROPERTY NO LONGER NEEDED FOR PUBLIC USE ON AN ONLINE AUCTION WEBSITE.
- \* RESOLUTION NO. 2016-215, A RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION NO. 2016-171, AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH THE GIRL SCOUTS OF CENTRAL & SOUTHERN NJ, NEWFIELD, FOR OPERATION OF THE VANTASTICS SUMMER PLAYGROUND PROGRAM IN VINELAND.
- \* RESOLUTION NO. 2016-216, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH PENNONI ASSOCIATES, INC., HADDON HEIGHTS, NJ, FOR PROFESSIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING SERVICES RELATED TO THE AIR POLLUTION CONTROL OPERATION PERMIT FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND SANITARY LANDFILL, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$14,000.00.
- \* RESOLUTION NO. 2016-217, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF ONE (1) TENNANT M-S30 MODEL S30 RIDER SWEEPER FROM STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE, 1414 RADCLIFFE ST., SUITE 110, BRISTOL, PA 19007, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$41,349.00, PURSUANT TO A NATIONAL COOPERATIVE CONTRACT AGREEMENT WITH NATIONAL JOINT POWERS ALLIANCE (NJPA) CONTRACT #110415-SCC.
- \* RESOLUTION NO. 2016-218, A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO MGR2, LLC, LUMBERTON, NJ FOR CONSULTANT SERVICES FOR PREPARATION OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT STRATEGIC PLAN, IN AN AMOUNT OF \$34,500.00.
- \* <u>RESOLUTION NO. 2016-219</u>, A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHARGE AGAINST VARIOUS LAND FOR LAND CLEARANCE AND AUTHORIZING SAID CHARGE TO BECOME A LIEN UPON SUCH LAND AND TO BE ADDED TO AND BECOME A PART OF THE TAXES TO BE ASSESSED AND LEVIED UPON SUCH LAND.
- \* RESOLUTION NO. 2016-220, RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF A DUPLICATE TAX SALE CERTIFICATE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 99 OF THE PUBLIC LAWS OF 1997 (BLOCK 2232, LOT 22).
- \* <u>RESOLUTION NO. 2016-221</u>, RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF A DUPLICATE TAX SALE CERTIFICATE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 99 OF THE PUBLIC LAWS OF 1997 (VARIOUS PROPERTIES)
  - \* RESOLUTION NO. 2016-222, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES.
- \* <u>RESOLUTION NO. 2016-223</u>, A RESOLUTION APPROVING SURETY REDUCTION, RELEASE OR RENEWAL AS SUBMITTED BY THE CITY ENGINEER.
- \* **RESOLUTION NO. 2016-224**, A RESOLUTION GRANTING THE RENEWAL OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE PLENARY RETAIL CONSUMPTION LICENSES, CLUB LICENSES AND PLENARY RETAIL DISTRIBUTION LICENSES FOR THE LICENSING PERIOD JULY 1, 2016, TO JUNE 30, 2017.

<sup>\*</sup> MOTION TO APPROVE THE STREET LIGHTING REPORT FOR JUNE 2016.

- \* **MOTION** TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY CLERK TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS TO BE RECEIVED BY THE PURCHASING BOARD ON TUESDAY, JULY 12, 2016 AT 10:30 A.M. FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEM:
  - 1. Sale of Scrap Aluminum Wire
- \* **MOTION** TO REFER A REQUEST TO AMEND THE CENTER CITY REDEVELOPMENT PLAN TO THE PLANNING BOARD SO AS TO ALLOW THE CONVERSION OF A DOCTOR'S OFFICE WITH UPSTAIRS APARTMENT TO A DUPLEX WITH TWO BEDROOM UNIT UPSTAIRS AND ONE BEDROOM UNIT DOWNSTAIRS WITH REGARDS TO PROPERTY KNOWN AS 112 S. EAST AVENUE AND REQUEST RECOMMENDATIONS THERETO.

Vineland City Cou	<u>ıncil</u>
Anthony R. Fanucci, Council President	856-692-1514
Angela Calakos, Councilwoman	856-305-2774
Maritza R. Gonzalez, Councilwoman	856-692-1480
John A. Procopio, Councilman	856-305-6142
Paul F. Spinelli, Council Vice President	609-774-4216